SCHOOL
DISTRICT

Ottawa Area Intermediate School District

Allendale
70-040

Coopersville
70-120

Grand Haven
70-010

Holland
70-020

Hudsonville
70-190

Jenison
70-175

Spring Lake
70-300

4HOMESTEAD.123

Ottawa County Equalization Department

ASSESSMENT
JURISDICTION

Allendale Twp.

Chester Twp.
Crockery Twp.
Polkton Twp.
Tallmadge Twp.
Wright Twp.
Coopersville City
TOTAL

Grand Haven Twp.
Port Sheldon Twp.

Robinson Twp.
Spring Lake Twp.
Ferrysburg City
Grand Haven City
TOTAL

Holland Twp.
Park Twp.
Holland City
TOTAL

Allendale Twp.
Blendon Twp.
Georgetown Twp.
Jamestown Twp.
Zeeland Twp.
Hudsonville City
TOTAL

Georgetown Twp.
Crockery Twp.

Spring Lake Twp.
TOTAL

2005

Principle Residence and Non-Principle ResidenceTaxable Value by School District
(INCLUDES PARTIAL PRINCIPLE RESIDENCE)

as of May 1, 2005

Taxable
Principle Residence Taxable
& Non Total
Qualifying Ag Principle Residence Taxable
178,474,536 92,818,651 271,293,187
15,454,235 1,978,242 17,432,477
176,651 800 177,451
65,296,554 14,475,037 79,771,591
70,036,595 7,127,932 77,164,527
55,001,837 6,801,963 61,803,800
53.528.754 61,941,042 115,469,796
259,494,626 92,325,016 351,819,642
417,523,529 175,822,674 593,346,203
43,690,128 301,557,280 345,247,408
127,208,332 20,514,609 147,722,941
61,079,547 42,795,361 103,874,908
84,639,047 47,362,739 132,001,786
191,671,189 281,411,166 473,082,355
925,811,772 869,463,829 1,795,275,601
3,136,760 42,656,645 45,793,405
48,356,711 35,129,189 83,485,900
362,098,530 299,620,727 661,719,257
413,592,001 377,406,561 790,998,562
123,472 0 123,472
87,388,612 15,269,216 102,657,828
410,820,278 87,884,459 498,704,737
152,243,808 43,786,753 196,030,561
11,244,248 2,331,208 13,575,456
121,368,696 86,761,294 208,129,990
783,189,114 236,032,930 1,019,222,044
578,973,977 159,103,876 738,077,853
48,391,847 17,083,856 65,475,703
300.506.873 140,414,911 440,921,784
348,898,720 157,498,767 506,397,487
06/20/2005

Principle
Residence
% of
Total

65.79%

88.65%
99.55%
81.85%
90.76%
88.99%
46.36%
73.76%

70.37%
12.65%
86.11%
58.80%
64.12%
40.52%
51.57%

6.85%
57.92%
54.72%
52.29%

100.00%
85.13%
82.38%
77.66%
82.83%
58.31%
76.84%

78.44%
73.91%

68.15%
68.90%



SCHOOL
DISTRICT

West Ottawa
70-070

Zeeland
70-350

ASSESSMENT
JURISDICTION

Holland Twp.
Olive Twp.
Park Twp.

Port Sheldon Twp.

TOTAL

Blendon Twp.
Holland Twp.
Olive Twp.
Robinson Twp.
Zeeland Twp.
Holland City
Zeeland City
TOTAL

Total Ottawa Intermediate

School District

Kent Intermediate School District

Grandville
41-130

Kenowa Hills
41-145

Kent City
41-150

Sparta
41-240

Total Kent Intermediate School District

4HOMESTEAD.123

Georgetown Twp.
Jamestown Twp.
Tallmadge Twp.

TOTAL

Tallmadge Twp.

Wright Twp.
TOTAL

Chester Twp.
Chester Twp.

Wright Twp.
TOTAL

Taxable

Principle Residence

&
Qualifying Ag

315,482,110
35,921,766
561,766,028
109,692,542
1,022,862,446

56,567,950
207,539,825
48,997,566
23,525,652
177,561,313
0
99,921,174
614,113,480

5,125,410,672

Ottawa County Equalization Department
2005

Principle Residence and Non-Principle ResidenceTaxable Value by School District
(INCLUDES PARTIAL PRINCIPLE RESIDENCE)

3,045,801,146

Taxable
Non Total
Principle Residence Taxable

493,784,735 809,266,845
28,052,707 63,974,473
137,636,271 699,402,299
41,185,855 150,878,397
700,659,568 1,723,522,014
8,854,091 65,422,041
85,510,052 293,049,877
21,769,102 70,766,668
3,524,729 27,050,381
101,575,109 279,136,422
160,063 160,063
139,098.802 239,019,976
360,491,948 974,605,428

8,171,211,818

Ottawa County Portion Only

34,144,847 2,568,140
11,724,668 1,722,341
64,135,384 28.518.953
110,004,899 32,809,434
40,838,318 6,434,048
15.787.787 12,071,182
56,626,105 18,505,230
4,384,028 658,610
16,869,564 4,100,300
1,447,137 356.719
18,316,701 4,457,019
189,331,733 56,430,293
06/20/2005

36,712,987
13,447,009
92,654,337
142,814,333

47,272,366
27.858.969
75,131,335

5,042,638
20,969,864

1.803.856
22,773,720

245,762,026

Principle
Residence
% of
Total

38.98%
56.15%
80.32%
72.70%
59.35%

86.47%
70.82%
69.24%
86.97%
63.61%

0.00%
41.80%
63.01%

62.73%

93.00%
87.19%
69.22%
77.03%

86.39%
56.67%
75.37%
86.94%
80.45%
80.22%
80.43%

77.04%



Ottawa County Equalization Department
2005

Principle Residence and Non-Principle ResidenceTaxable Value by School District
(INCLUDES PARTIAL PRINCIPLE RESIDENCE)

Taxable Principle
Principle Residence Taxable Residence
SCHOOL ASSESSMENT & Non Total % of
DISTRICT JURISDICTION Qualifying Ag Principle Residence Taxable Total

Muskegon Area Intermediate School District

Fruitport Crockery Twp. 27,321,367 6,466,482 33,787,849 80.86%

61-080 Spring Lake Twp. 23,823,576 11,417,226 35,240,802 67.60%
TOTAL 51,144,943 17,883,708 69,028,651 74.09%

Ravenna Chester Twp. 15,427,728 2,355,853 17,783,581 86.75%

61-210

Total Muskegon Area Intermediate

School District 66,572,671 20,239,561 86,812,232 76.69%

GRAND TOTAL 5,381,315,076 3,122,471,000 8,503,786,076 63.28%

(Ottawa, Kent, Muskegon
Intermediate School Districts)

Taxable Values and priciple residence status are subject to change by the Assessor, July & December Board of Reviews, STC, MTT,
and Michigan Department of Treasury.

4HOMESTEAD.123 06/20/2005



Townships
Allendale
Blendon
Chester
Crockery
Georgetown
Grand Haven
Holland
Jamestown
Olive

Park

Polkton

Port Sheldon
Robinson
Spring Lake
Tallmadge
Wright
Zeeland

Township Totals

Cities
Coopersville
Ferrysburg
Grand Haven
Holland
Hudsonville
Zeeland

City Totals

Grand Totals

4HOMESTEAD.123

Ottawa County Equalization Department

2005 Homestead & Non-Homestead Values
as of May 1, 2005

Taxable Taxable Taxable Pct
Homestead Non-Homestead Total Homestead
178,598,008 92,818,651 271,416,659 65.80%
143,956,562 24,123,307 168,079,869 85.65%
52,135,555 9,093,005 61,228,560 85.15%
75,889,865 23,551,138 99,441,003 76.32%
1,023,939,102 249,556,475 1,273,495,577 80.40%
417,523,529 175,822,674 593,346,203 70.37%
526,158,695 621,951,432 1,148,110,127 45.83%
163,968,476 45,509,094 209,477,570 78.27%
84,919,332 49,821,809 134,741,141 63.02%
610,122,739 172,765,460 782,888,199 77.93%
65,296,554 14,475,037 79,771,591 81.85%
153,382,670 342,743,135 496,125,805 30.92%
150,733,984 24,039,338 174,773,322 86.25%
385,409,996 194,627,498 580,037,494 66.45%
175,010,297 42,080,933 217,091,230 80.62%
72,236,761 19,229,864 91,466,625 78.98%
188,805,561 103,906,317 292,711,878 64.50%
4,468,087,686 2,206,115,167 6,674,202,853 66.95%
53,528,754 61,941,042 115,469,796 46.36%
84,639,047 47,362,739 132,001,786 64.12%
191,671,189 281,411,166 473,082,355 40.52%
362,098,530 299,780,790 661,879,320 54.71%
121,368,696 86,761,294 208,129,990 58.31%
99,921,174 139,098,802 239,019,976 41.80%
913,227,390 916,355,833 1,829,583,223 49.91%
5,381,315,076 3,122,471,000 8,503,786,076 63.28%

06/20/2005



