Principle Residence and Non-Principle ResidenceTaxable Value by School District (INCLUDES PARTIAL PRINCIPLE RESIDENCE)

as of May 1, 2005

SCHOOL DISTRICT	ASSESSMENT JURISDICTION	Taxable Principle Residence & Qualifying Ag	e Taxable Non Principle Residence	Total <u>Taxable</u>	Principle Residence % of <u>Total</u>
Ottawa Area Int	ermediate School Dis	trict			
Allendale 70-040	Allendale Twp.	178,474,536	92,818,651	271,293,187	65.79%
Coopersville 70-120	Chester Twp. Crockery Twp. Polkton Twp. Tallmadge Twp. Wright Twp. Coopersville City	15,454,235 176,651 65,296,554 70,036,595 55,001,837 <u>53,528,754</u> 259,494,626	1,978,242 800 14,475,037 7,127,932 6,801,963 61,941,042 92,325,016	17,432,477 177,451 79,771,591 77,164,527 61,803,800 115,469,796 351,819,642	88.65% 99.55% 81.85% 90.76% 88.99% <u>46.36%</u> 73.76%
Grand Haven 70-010	Grand Haven Twp. Port Sheldon Twp. Robinson Twp. Spring Lake Twp. Ferrysburg City Grand Haven City TOTAL	417,523,529 43,690,128 127,208,332 61,079,547 84,639,047 191,671,189 925,811,772	175,822,674 301,557,280 20,514,609 42,795,361 47,362,739 281,411,166 869,463,829	593,346,203 345,247,408 147,722,941 103,874,908 132,001,786 473,082,355 1,795,275,601	70.37% 12.65% 86.11% 58.80% 64.12% 40.52% 51.57%
Holland 70-020	Holland Twp. Park Twp. Holland City TOTAL	3,136,760 48,356,711 <u>362,098,530</u> 413,592,001	42,656,645 35,129,189 <u>299,620,727</u> 377,406,561	45,793,405 83,485,900 <u>661,719,257</u> 790,998,562	6.85% 57.92% <u>54.72%</u> 52.29%
Hudsonville 70-190	Allendale Twp. Blendon Twp. Georgetown Twp. Jamestown Twp. Zeeland Twp. Hudsonville City TOTAL	123,472 87,388,612 410,820,278 152,243,808 11,244,248 121,368,696 783,189,114	0 15,269,216 87,884,459 43,786,753 2,331,208 86,761,294 236,032,930	123,472 102,657,828 498,704,737 196,030,561 13,575,456 208,129,990 1,019,222,044	100.00% 85.13% 82.38% 77.66% 82.83% 58.31% 76.84%
Jenison 70-175	Georgetown Twp.	578,973,977	159,103,876	738,077,853	78.44%
Spring Lake 70-300	Crockery Twp. Spring Lake Twp. TOTAL	48,391,847 <u>300,506,873</u> 348,898,720	17,083,856 <u>140,414,911</u> 157,498,767	65,475,703 440,921,784 506,397,487	73.91% <u>68.15%</u> 68.90%

Principle Residence and Non-Principle ResidenceTaxable Value by School District (INCLUDES PARTIAL PRINCIPLE RESIDENCE)

SCHOOL DISTRICT	ASSESSMENT JURISDICTION	Taxable Principle Residenc & Qualifying Ag	,	Total <u>Taxable</u>	Principle Residence % of <u>Total</u>
West Ottawa 70-070	Holland Twp. Olive Twp. Park Twp. Port Sheldon Twp. TOTAL	315,482,110 35,921,766 561,766,028 109,692,542 1,022,862,446	493,784,735 28,052,707 137,636,271 41,185,855 700,659,568	809,266,845 63,974,473 699,402,299 150,878,397 1,723,522,014	38.98% 56.15% 80.32% <u>72.70%</u> 59.35%
Zeeland 70-350	Blendon Twp. Holland Twp. Olive Twp. Robinson Twp. Zeeland Twp. Holland City Zeeland City TOTAL	56,567,950 207,539,825 48,997,566 23,525,652 177,561,313 0 <u>99,921,174</u> 614,113,480	8,854,091 85,510,052 21,769,102 3,524,729 101,575,109 160,063 139,098,802 360,491,948	65,422,041 293,049,877 70,766,668 27,050,381 279,136,422 160,063 239,019,976 974,605,428	86.47% 70.82% 69.24% 86.97% 63.61% 0.00% <u>41.80%</u> 63.01%
Total Ottawa Intermediate School District		5,125,410,672 Otta	3,045,801,146 wa County Portion 0	8,171,211,818 Only	62.73%
Kent Intermedia	te School District				
Grandville 41-130	Georgetown Twp. Jamestown Twp. Tallmadge Twp. TOTAL	34,144,847 11,724,668 <u>64,135,384</u> 110,004,899	2,568,140 1,722,341 <u>28,518,953</u> 32,809,434	36,712,987 13,447,009 <u>92,654,337</u> 142,814,333	93.00% 87.19% <u>69.22%</u> 77.03%
Kenowa Hills 41-145	Tallmadge Twp.	40,838,318 15,787,787	6,434,048	47,272,366 27,858,969	86.39% <u>56.67%</u>
	Wright Twp. TOTAL	56,626,105	<u>12,071,182</u> 18,505,230	75,131,335	75.37%
Kent City 41-150					
	TOTAL	56,626,105	18,505,230 658,610 4,100,300	75,131,335	75.37%

Principle Residence and Non-Principle ResidenceTaxable Value by School District (INCLUDES PARTIAL PRINCIPLE RESIDENCE)

		Taxable			Principle		
0011001	ACCECCIAENT	Principle Residence		T	Residence		
SCHOOL	ASSESSMENT	& O = 116 dia = 11 A = 1	Non	Total	% of		
<u>DISTRICT</u>	<u>JURISDICTION</u>	Qualifying Ag	Principle Residence	<u>Taxable</u>	<u>Total</u>		
Muskegon Area Intermediate School District							
Fruitport	Crockery Twp.	27,321,367	6,466,482	33,787,849	80.86%		
61-080	Spring Lake Twp.	23,823,576	11,417,226	35,240,802	<u>67.60%</u>		
	TOTAL	51,144,943	17,883,708	69,028,651	74.09%		
Ravenna	Chester Twp.	15,427,728	2,355,853	17,783,581	86.75%		
61-210							
Total Muskegon Area Intermediate							
School District		66,572,671	20,239,561	86,812,232	76.69%		
		,	,,,,	,			
GRAND TOTAL		5,381,315,076	3,122,471,000	8,503,786,076	63.28%		
(Ottawa, Kent, Muskegon							
Intermediate School Districts)							

Taxable Values and priciple residence status are subject to change by the Assessor, July & December Board of Reviews, STC, MTT, and Michigan Department of Treasury.

2005 Homestead & Non-Homestead Values as of May 1, 2005

	Taxable	Taxable	Taxable	Pct
Townships	Homestead	Non-Homestead	Total	Homestead
Allendale	178,598,008	92,818,651	271,416,659	65.80%
Blendon	143,956,562	24,123,307	168,079,869	85.65%
Chester	52,135,555	9,093,005	61,228,560	85.15%
Crockery	75,889,865	23,551,138	99,441,003	76.32%
Georgetown	1,023,939,102	249,556,475	1,273,495,577	80.40%
Grand Haven	417,523,529	175,822,674	593,346,203	70.37%
Holland	526,158,695	621,951,432	1,148,110,127	45.83%
Jamestown	163,968,476	45,509,094	209,477,570	78.27%
Olive	84,919,332	49,821,809	134,741,141	63.02%
Park	610,122,739	172,765,460	782,888,199	77.93%
Polkton	65,296,554	14,475,037	79,771,591	81.85%
Port Sheldon	153,382,670	342,743,135	496,125,805	30.92%
Robinson	150,733,984	24,039,338	174,773,322	86.25%
Spring Lake	385,409,996	194,627,498	580,037,494	66.45%
Tallmadge	175,010,297	42,080,933	217,091,230	80.62%
Wright	72,236,761	19,229,864	91,466,625	78.98%
Zeeland	188,805,561	103,906,317	292,711,878	64.50%
Township Totals	4,468,087,686	2,206,115,167	6,674,202,853	66.95%
Cities				
Coopersville	53,528,754	61,941,042	115,469,796	46.36%
Ferrysburg	84,639,047	47,362,739	132,001,786	64.12%
Grand Haven	191,671,189	281,411,166	473,082,355	40.52%
Holland	362,098,530	299,780,790	661,879,320	54.71%
Hudsonville	121,368,696	86,761,294	208,129,990	58.31%
Zeeland	99,921,174	139,098,802	239,019,976	41.80%
City Totals	913,227,390	916,355,833	1,829,583,223	49.91%
Grand Totals	5,381,315,076	3,122,471,000	8,503,786,076	63.28%